Gelman Sciences, Inc. Data as Reported by Pall Life Sciences

Aquifer
EXTRACTION WELLS

Well

AE-2-09-10-04-12:00
AE-3-09-06-04-09:34
HZ-N-09-06-04-09:19
HZ-S-09-06-04-09:59
LB-1-09-06-04-09:28
LB-2-09-06-04-09:31
PW-1-09-06-04-10:56
TW-1-09-06-04-10:18
DOLPH-09-06-04-09:00
TW-3-09-06-04-10:19
TW-5-09-06-04-09:05
TW-6-09-06-04-10:51
TW-8-09-06-04-10:42
TW-9-09-06-04-10:03
TW-10-09-06-04-10:30
TW-11-09-06-04-09:07
TW-12-09-06-04-08:56
TW-13-09-06-04-10:37
TW-14-09-06-04-10:12
TW-17-09-06-04-10:27

TEMPORARY EXTRACTION WELLS

MW-58s-09-06-04-10:45
SW-COMB-09-06-04-10:58

TRANSMISSION PIPELINE

RED POND

TRANS-09-06-04-09:36

Red Pond-09-06-04-10:59
Red Pond-09-13-04-07:42
Red Pond-09-20-04-07:36
Red Pond-09-27-04-07:48

Date
Sampled

09/10/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04
09/06/04

09/06/04
09/06/04

09/06/04

09/06/04
09/13/04
09/20/04
09/27/04

Date
Received

09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04

09/07/04
09/07/04

09/07/04

09/07/04
09/13/04
09/20/04
09/27/04

Date
Analyzed

09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/09/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/09/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/09/04
09/07/04

09/07/04
09/07/04

09/07/04

09/07/04
09/13/04
09/20/04
09/27/04

Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane

Limit

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Lab

PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS

PLS

PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

Results (ppb)

See Comments
85
530
1920
360
930
2140
360
180
290
1130
1730
1140
2080
5710
610
73
380
500
380

500
850

510

1190
1110
1000
1030

Comments

Not in operation.
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Aquifer
OUTFALLOO1

DO

D2

E

not determined

Well

OUTFALL-09-01-04-07:35
OUTFALL-09-02-04-07:27
OUTFALL-09-03-04-07:15
OUTFALL-09-06-04-11:05
OUTFALL-09-07-04-08:23
OUTFALL-09-08-04-07:17
OUTFALL-09-09-04-07:58
OUTFALL-09-10-04-07:35
OUTFALL-09-13-04-07:32
OUTFALL-09-14-04-07:37
OUTFALL-09-15-04-07:01
OUTFALL-09-16-04-08:15
OUTFALL-09-17-04-07:27
OUTFALL-09-20-04-07:23
OUTFALL-09-21-04-07:38
OUTFALL-09-22-04-07:35
OUTFALL-09-23-04-07:38
OUTFALL-09-24-04-07:33
OUTFALL-09-27-04-07:40
OUTFALL-09-28-04-07:25
OUTFALL-09-29-04-06:20

MW-53i-09-07-04-14:30

A2 Cleaning Supply-09-07-04-15:00

MW-11d-09-06-04-09:52

435 Barber-09-10-04-14:15

TW-15-09-07-04-12:16

685 South Wagner Rd-09-27-04-17:15

Date
Sampled

09/01/04
09/02/04
09/03/04
09/06/04
09/07/04
09/08/04
09/09/04
09/10/04
09/13/04
09/14/04
09/15/04
09/16/04
09/17/04
09/20/04
09/21/04
09/22/04
09/23/04
09/24/04
09/27/04
09/28/04
09/29/04

09/07/04
09/07/04

09/06/04
09/10/04

09/07/04

09/27/04

Date
Received

09/01/04
09/02/04
09/03/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/08/04
09/09/04
09/10/04
09/13/04
09/14/04
09/15/04
09/16/04
09/17/04
09/20/04
09/21/04
09/22/04
09/23/04
09/24/04
09/27/04
09/28/04
09/29/04

09/07/04
09/07/04

09/07/04
09/10/04

09/07/04

09/27/04

Date
Analyzed

09/01/04
09/02/04
09/03/04
09/07/04
09/07/04
09/08/04
09/09/04
09/10/04
09/13/04
09/14/04
09/15/04
09/16/04
09/17/04
09/20/04
09/21/04
09/22/04
09/23/04
09/27/04
09/27/04
09/28/04
09/30/04

09/08/04
09/08/04

09/07/04
09/13/04

09/08/04

09/28/04

Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane

Limit

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

Lab

PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS

PLS

PLS

Results (ppb)

AR R RREPRRELNMDN

147

460
44

76

nd

Comments
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