Gelman Sciences, Inc. Data as Reported by Pall Life Sciences

Aquifer	Well	Date Sampled	Date Received	Date Analyzed	Reporting Limit	Reporting Lab	1,4-Dioxane Results (ppb)	Comments
EXTRACTION WELLS		·		•			W. 1 /	
	AE-2-09-10-04-12:00	09/10/04			1.0	PLS	See Comments	Not in operation.
	AE-3-09-06-04-09:34	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	85	
	HZ-N-09-06-04-09:19	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	530	
	HZ-S-09-06-04-09:59	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	1920	
	LB-1-09-06-04-09:28	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	360	
	LB-2-09-06-04-09:31	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	930	
	PW-1-09-06-04-10:56	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/09/04	1.0	PLS	2140	
	TW-1-09-06-04-10:18	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	360	
	DOLPH-09-06-04-09:00	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	180	
	TW-3-09-06-04-10:19	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	290	
	TW-5-09-06-04-09:05	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/09/04	1.0	PLS	1130	
	TW-6-09-06-04-10:51	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	1730	
	TW-8-09-06-04-10:42	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	1140	
	TW-9-09-06-04-10:03	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	2080	
	TW-10-09-06-04-10:30	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	5710	
	TW-11-09-06-04-09:07	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	610	
	TW-12-09-06-04-08:56	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	73	
	TW-13-09-06-04-10:37	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	380	
	TW-14-09-06-04-10:12	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/09/04	1.0	PLS	500	
	TW-17-09-06-04-10:27	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	380	
TEMPORARY EXTRACTION WELLS								
	MW-58s-09-06-04-10:45	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	500	
	SW-COMB-09-06-04-10:58	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	850	
TRANSMISSION PIPELI	INE							
	TRANS-09-06-04-09:36	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	510	
RED POND								
	Red Pond-09-06-04-10:59	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	1190	
	Red Pond-09-13-04-07:42	09/13/04	09/13/04	09/13/04	1.0	PLS	1110	
	Red Pond-09-20-04-07:36	09/20/04	09/20/04	09/20/04	1.0	PLS	1000	
	Red Pond-09-27-04-07:48	09/27/04	09/27/04	09/27/04	1.0	PLS	1030	

		Date	Date	Date		Reporting	1,4-Dioxane	
Aquifer	Well	Sampled	Received	Analyzed	Limit	Lab	Results (ppb)	Comments
OUTFALL001								
	OUTFALL-09-01-04-07:35	09/01/04	09/01/04	09/01/04	1.0	PLS	2	
	OUTFALL-09-02-04-07:27	09/02/04	09/02/04	09/02/04	1.0	PLS	3	
	OUTFALL-09-03-04-07:15	09/03/04	09/03/04	09/03/04	1.0	PLS	1	
	OUTFALL-09-06-04-11:05	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	nd	
	OUTFALL-09-07-04-08:23	09/07/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	2	
	OUTFALL-09-08-04-07:17	09/08/04	09/08/04	09/08/04	1.0	PLS	nd	
	OUTFALL-09-09-04-07:58	09/09/04	09/09/04	09/09/04	1.0	PLS	nd	
	OUTFALL-09-10-04-07:35	09/10/04	09/10/04	09/10/04	1.0	PLS	nd	
	OUTFALL-09-13-04-07:32	09/13/04	09/13/04	09/13/04	1.0	PLS	2	
	OUTFALL-09-14-04-07:37	09/14/04	09/14/04	09/14/04	1.0	PLS	nd	
	OUTFALL-09-15-04-07:01	09/15/04	09/15/04	09/15/04	1.0	PLS	nd	
	OUTFALL-09-16-04-08:15	09/16/04	09/16/04	09/16/04	1.0	PLS	nd	
	OUTFALL-09-17-04-07:27	09/17/04	09/17/04	09/17/04	1.0	PLS	2	
	OUTFALL-09-20-04-07:23	09/20/04	09/20/04	09/20/04	1.0	PLS	2	
	OUTFALL-09-21-04-07:38	09/21/04	09/21/04	09/21/04	1.0	PLS	1	
	OUTFALL-09-22-04-07:35	09/22/04	09/22/04	09/22/04	1.0	PLS	1	
	OUTFALL-09-23-04-07:38	09/23/04	09/23/04	09/23/04	1.0	PLS	1	
	OUTFALL-09-24-04-07:33	09/24/04	09/24/04	09/27/04	1.0	PLS	1	
	OUTFALL-09-27-04-07:40	09/27/04	09/27/04	09/27/04	1.0	PLS	1	
	OUTFALL-09-28-04-07:25	09/28/04	09/28/04	09/28/04	1.0	PLS	1	
	OUTFALL-09-29-04-06:20	09/29/04	09/29/04	09/30/04	1.0	PLS	4	
D0								
	MW-53i-09-07-04-14:30	09/07/04	09/07/04	09/08/04	1.0	PLS	62	
	A2 Cleaning Supply-09-07-04-15:00	09/07/04	09/07/04	09/08/04	1.0	PLS	147	
D2								
	MW-11d-09-06-04-09:52	09/06/04	09/07/04	09/07/04	1.0	PLS	460	
	435 Barber-09-10-04-14:15	09/10/04	09/10/04	09/13/04	1.0	PLS	44	
E								
	TW-15-09-07-04-12:16	09/07/04	09/07/04	09/08/04	1.0	PLS	76	
not determined								
	685 South Wagner Rd-09-27-04-17:15	09/27/04	09/27/04	09/28/04	1.0	PLS	nd	